ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY (PGDOHS

YEAR 1
Semester 1
e AAWSOPS - Academic Writing For Postgraduate Studies
e RMESOPS - Research Methodology
e [IIA8OPS -Incident Investigation and Analysis
e RAHS80PS -Risk Assessment and Hazard Control
e WHWS8O0PS -Work Place Health and Wellness

Semester 2

e SENS8OPS - Strategic Entrepreneurship
e PHS80PS - Occupational Health and Safety Management System
o XES80PS - Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3,840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY (PGDELP

YEAR 1
Semester 1
e AAWSOPS - Academic Writing For Postgraduate Studies
e RMESOPS - Research Methodology
e EES80PS - Energy and Environmental Sustainability
e [PL8OPS - International Petroleum Law
e SIA80PS - Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) and Strategic Environmental

Assessment (Sea)

Semester 2

e AEN8OUS - Applied Entrepreneurship Management
e EVC80PS - Energy Value Chains
e XES80US - Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ENERGY STUDIES (PGDENE

YEAR 1
Semester 1
e AAWSOPS - Academic Writing
e RMESOPS - Research Methodology
e SEMS80US - Sustainable Energy Management
e ENS80PS - Energy Storage Systems
e HDES8OPS - Hydrogen Energy

Semester 2

e PEESOPS - Principles of Energy Economics

e AEN8OUS - Applied Entrepreneurship Management
e XES80US - Research Project

e ERT80US - Energy Resources and Technologies

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN CYBERSECURITY (PGDCS

YEAR 1

Year Courses
e NPT80PY - Network Security and Penetration Testing
o XPC80PY - Cybersecurity Research Project

Semester 1

e FCS80PS - Foundations of Cybersecurity

e SWDS8OPS - Secure Software and Web Development
e CBCS80PS - Cryptography and Blockchain

e AAWSOPS - Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies

Semester 2

e DFS80PS - Digital Forensics

e SCR80PS - Security Compliance and Regulatory Frameworks
o CAT80PS - Security Awareness and Training

e AIC80PS -Artificial Intelligence for Cybersecurity

Elective Courses (Choose 1 subject from the following)

¢ SMABOPS - Security Management
e SADS8OPS - Security Audit

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN DATA SCIENCE (PGDDS

YEAR I

Year Courses
o XPDS8OPY - Data Science Research Project

Semester 1

o [AIBOPS - Introduction To Artificial Intelligence

e PDS80PS - Programming for Data Science

e SMISOPS - Statistical Modeling and Inference

e AML60OPS - Applied Machine Learning

e AAWSOPS - Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies

Semester 2

e PRMS8OPS - Predictive Modelling

e NLP8OPS - Natural Language Processing

e DAVS8OPS - Data Analysis and Visualization
o DEP8OPS - Data Ethics and Privacy

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Public Policy and Management: PGDPPM

YEAR I

Semester 1
o IPP80OPS - Introduction to Public Policy

e PLMS8OPS - Public Leadership and Management
e BPP8OPS - Bureaucracy, Politics and Policy

e GPP80OPS - Governance and Public Policy

e XRP8OPS - Research Project

Elective Courses (Choose 1 subject from the following)
e EPP80OPS - Economics of Public Policy
e CPI8OPS - Critical Policy Issues

Semester 2
e MPMS8OPS - Methods for Public Policy Management

e PTA80PS - Planning Theory and Analysis
e EDP80OPS - Economic Development Policy and Planning
e LPP8OPS - Law and Public Policy

Elective Courses (Choose 1 subject from the following)
e EED8OPS - Entrepreneurship and Economic Development
e PAP80OPS - Policy Analysis in Public Administration

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3,840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses
Postgraduate Diploma in Business Administration: PGDBA

YEAR I

Semester 1
e AAWS8O0PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies
e LPM80OPS - Leadership and People Management
e EMP80OPS - Economic In Management Practice
e RMESOPS - Research Methodology
e AMMS8OPS - Advanced Marketing Management & Action Planning

Semester 2
e ITM80OPS -Information Technology Management

e FRP8OPS - Financial Reporting and Analysis
e EDYS80OPS - Entrepreneurship Dynamics

e PMAS8SOPS - Project Management

e RPJ8OPS - Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3, 840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Environmental studies: PGDES

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AWP8B0US - Academic Writing
e EVMS8O0OPS - Environmental Management
e EET80PS - Environmental Ethics
e RMESOPS - Research Methodology
e ECOS80PS - Ecosystem Services
e EGOS80PS - Environmental Governance
e AEN8OUS - Applied Entrepreneurship Management

Semester 2

e ESR8OPS - Environmental Sustainability and Rehabilitation

e ASRS8OPS - Management of Arid and Semi-Arid Regions

e ERAS80PS - Environmental Risk Assessment and Management
o XES80PS - Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Knowledge Management Sciences (PGDKMS

YEAR 1
Year Course
e XKMS8OPY - Research Project (Case Study)

Semester 1
e KMP8OPS - Knowledge Management Practices, Tools and Strategies
e CKS80PS - Communication and Knowledge Sharing

e KMT80PS - Knowledge Management Technologies
e RMESOPS - Research Methodology

e AAWS80PS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies

Semester 2

e [KD8OPS - Indigenous Knowledge Systems and Decolonisation

o [PK8OPS - Intellectual Property Management for Knowledge Management
e OLKS8O0PS - Organisation Leadership and Knowledge Management

e MID8OPS - Management of Innovation and Digital Transformation

Elective Courses (Choose 1 subject from the following)
e KBESOPS - Knowledge-based Economy and Knowledge Society
e KSDS8OPS - Knowledge for Sustainable Development

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3,840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Trans

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AWPSOUS - Academic Writing
e FTM8OPS - Fleet and Transport Management
RME8OPS - Research Methodology
TSS80PS - Tendering and Supplier Selection
e SSC80PS - Strategic Supply Chain Management

Semester 2
e AENS8OUS - Applied Entrepreneurship Management
e TAS80OPS - Transport And Sustainability
e XES80PS - Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 25,000.00 N$ 3,000.00 N$ 22,000.00 N$ 2,750.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Alternative Labour Dispute Resolution (PGDADR

YEAR1
Semester 1

INL8OPS -An Introduction to the Namibian Labour System

LL180PS -Labour Law I

PLC80PS -General Principles of the Law of Contract

NLS80PS -An Introduction to the Namibian Legal System

RME8OPS -Research Methodology

LEA8OPS -Legal Ethics in the Alternative Dispute Resolution Processes

Semester 2
e LL280OPS -Labour Law II

e PLE8OPS -General Principles of the Law of Evidence
e LDL8OPS -Legal Drafting for Labour Purposes
e RPJ8OPS -Research Project
e DPP8OPS -Alternative Dispute Resolution Processes and Practice
e [IDR8OPS -Internship in Alternative Dispute Resolution Practice and Stimulation
FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE
AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3,840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 x 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Education: PGDEDU

YEAR I

Year Courses

e EFO80PY - Educational Foundation

e PGMS8OPY - Counselling and Classroom Management

o XPES8OPY - Educational Research Methods and Project
e TPESOPY - Teaching Practice

Choose two from the following (see Valid subject combinations)

e TET80PY - Teaching Methods — Entrepreneurship
e TAC80PY - Teaching Methods of Accounting

o TAGS8OPY - Teaching Methods of Agriculture

e TBISOPY - Teaching Methods of Biology

¢ TBS80PY - Teaching Methods of Business Studies
e TCS80PY - Teaching Methods of Computer Studies
e TEMS8OPY - Teaching Methods of Economics

e TGR8OPY - Teaching Methods of Geography

e THISOPY - Teaching Methods of History

e TMAS8SOPY - Teaching Methods of Mathematics

e TPS80PY - Teaching Methods of Physical Science
e TEGS80PY - Teaching Methods of English

e TFR8OPY - Teaching Methods of French

o TGE80PY - Teaching Methods of German

e TAC80PY - Teaching Methods of Afrikaans

e TKH80PY - Teaching Methods of Khoekhoegowab
e TKWS8O0PY - Teaching Methods of Oshikwanyama
e TDOS8OPY - Teaching Methods of Oshindonga

e THE8O0PY - Teaching Methods of Otjiherero

e TRUS8SOPY - Teaching Methods of Rukwangali

e TRMS8OPY - Teaching Methods of Rumanyo

e TSI8OPY - Teaching Methods of Silozi

e THBS8OPY - Teaching Methods of Thimbukushu

Semester 1

e AEE80PS - Assessment and Evaluation in Education

e AAWSOPS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies

e IDT80PS - Integrating Digital Technology in Education
Semester 2

¢ FAHS80PS - First Aid

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3, 840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Higher Education: PGDHE

YEAR 1
Year Courses
e AHES8OPY - Assessment in Higher Education
e PDASOPY - Curriculum Planning and Development in Higher Education
e EDMS8OPY - Educational Management
e RSHS80PY - Research Supervision in Higher Education
e TLH80PY - Teaching and Learning in Higher Education
Semester 1
o AAWSBOPS - Advanced Academic Writing for Postgraduate Studies
e [IDT80PS - Integrating Digital Technology in Education

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3, 840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses

Postgraduate Diploma in Paediatric Nursing: PGDPN

YEAR I
Year Courses
o CFH80PY - Child and Family Health
e APC80PY - Anatomy and Physiology: Capita Selecta for Children
e PNS80PY - Pediatric Nursing Science
e PAC80PY - Pediatric Clinical Practice

Semester 1

e CHCS80PS - Maternal and Child Health Services
e RMESOPS - Research Methodology

Semester 2
e CPN8O0PS - Communication in Pediatric Nursing
e RPJ8SOUS - Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 27,000.00 N$ 3, 240.00 N$ 23,760.00 N$ 2,970.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



ACADEMIC YEAR 2025

The International University of Management Courses
Postgraduate Diploma in Finance Management: PGDFM

YEAR I
Semester 1
e AWPS80OUS - Academic Writing

e TT181PS - Taxation and Tax Planning
¢ CGMS8OPS - Corporate Governance and Management

e [IFM80OPS - International Finance Management

Semester 2
e AA181PS - Auditing and Assurance

e FRP8OPS - Financial Reporting and Analysis
e FIS80PS - Financial Strategies

e SPMS8OPS - Strategic Project Management

e RPJBOPS - Research Project

FEES AND PAYMENT GUIDE

AMOUNT DEPOSIT BALANCE INSTALLMENTS
N$ 32,000.00 N$ 3, 840.00 N$ 28,160.00 N$ 3,520.00 X 8
REGISTRATION FEE N$2,100.00 LATE REGISTRATION FEE N$100.00 (N$2,200.00)

N.B. INSTALLMENTS: 31ST JAN (REG. FEE & DEP.), FEB 1T, MARCH 2V, APRIL 3RP, MAY 4TH, JUNE 5TH, JULY 6TH, AUG 7TH & SEP 8TH,
REGISTRATION FEE IS PAYABLE AT REGISTRATION.

THIS INSTALLMENT PLAN/ARRANGEMENT ALSO APPLIES TO LATE REGISTRATION.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE - TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.



